

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1100/2009

PALANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO.110455 OF 2017 In CrI.A. No. 1979/2009 (II-C)

(ONLY IA No.110455/2017-I A FOR BAIL IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1979 OF 2009 IS TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 15-12-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujatha Bayadhi, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for bail is rejected.

However, hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR