

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No(s). 1979 OF 2009

MARI AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 362 OF 2013

BALAKRISHNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

M/s. B. Karunakaran and M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, submit that the appellants - Mari, Kasi and Balakrishnan have been granted remission by the State of Tamil Nadu and the appellants have already been released.

Learned counsel further state that they have instruction to withdraw Cr1.A.No.1979/2009 and Cr1.A.No.362/2013 which are hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

.....J.
(INDIRA BANERJEE)

NEW DELHI,
October 31, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s). 1100/2009

PALANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 1979/2009 (II-C)Cr1.A. No. 362/2013 (II-C)

Date : 31-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
(Cr1.A. 1100/2009, Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Cr1.A. 1979/2009)

(Cr1.A.362/2013) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Mr. A.K. Upadhay, Adv.
 Mr. Suryanarayana Patro, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
 Mr. Raja Rajesh Waran S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal NO.1100 of 2009:

We have heard Mr. B. Karunakaran, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission, if any, be filed by learned counsel for the parties by Friday, the 2nd November, 2018.

Criminal Appeal NO(s).1979/2009 and 362/2013 :

In terms of the signed order, the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order in Cr1.A.NO(s).1979/2009 and
362/2013 are to follow)

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

REVISED
SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s). 1100/2009

PALANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 1979/2009 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 362/2013 (II-C)

Date : 31-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
(Cr1.A. 1100/2009, Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Cr1.A. 1979/2009)

(Cr1.A.362/2013) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. A.K. Upadhay, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Patro, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Raja Rajesh Waran S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal NO.1100 of 2009:

We have heard Mr. B. Karunakaran, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission, if any, be filed by learned counsel for the parties by Friday, the 2nd November, 2018.

Criminal Appeal NO(s).1979/2009 and 362/2013 :

In terms of the signed order, the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order in Cr1.A.NO(s).1979/2009 and
362/2013 are placed on the file)