

ITEM NO.1502
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1100 OF 2009

PALANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2018 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran S., Adv.
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeal is dismissed :

"24. In the result, the appeal is dismissed. The appellant-accused is directed to surrender himself within a period of two weeks from today, failing which he shall be taken into custody to serve out the remaining sentence."

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)